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Last Name First Name Job Title Business Phone Mobile Phone E-mail  FY 16  FY17 to date Justification

Abbasi Ayesha Assistant General Counsel (202) 727-4099 (202) 230-6368 ayesha.abbasi@dc.gov $728.82 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Akyereko Beth-Sherri Assistant General Counsel (202) 727-4089 (202) 288-9145 Beth-Sherri.Ayereko@dc.gov $728.82 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Alberta Mark Assistant General Counsel (202) 727-5212 (202) 286-9643 mark.alberta@dc.gov $728.82 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Andargeh Gizachew International Business Manager (202) 741-8812 (202) 769-7827 gizachew.andargeh@dc.gov $645.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Barnett Karissa Great Streets Associate (202) 741-7620 (202) 285-4845 karissa.barnett@dc.gov $687.58 $161.70 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Bekele Tsegazeab Special Assistant (202) 724-2370 (202) 445-0870 tsegazeab.bekele@dc.gov $730.67 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Beltran Xavier Assistant General Counsel (202) 727-5209 (202) 340-6358 xavier.beltran@dc.gov $728.80 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Bleyer Marc Project Manager (202) 727-8929 (202) 769-7824 marc.bleyer@dc.gov $748.96 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Boddie Connie Staff Assistant (202) 741-2131 (202) 251-0836 Connie.Boddie@dc.gov $641.43 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Brown Jasmine Program Analyst, IRB (202) 724-8645 (202) 445-8296 jasmine.brown@dc.gov $640.70 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Brown Pia Hospitality Sector Manager (202) 741-5997 (202) 834-8081 pia.brown@dc.gov $638.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Carney Sharon Economic Strategy Director (202) 727-9920 (202) 213-7214 sharon.carney2@dc.gov $645.94 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Carroll Jessica Public Affairs Specialist (202) 724-9514 (202) 550-6845 jessica.carroll@dc.gov $815.06 $187.48 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Castor Jennifer Deputy General Counsel (202) 727-8192 (202) 340-6350 jennifer.castor@dc.gov $645.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Clarke Randall Walter Reed LRA Director (202) 727-1692 (202) 285-7955 randall.clarke@dc.gov $848.87 $215.92 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Cook Sybongile Great Streets Director (202) 741-8905 (202) 286-8814 sybongile.cook@dc.gov $643.95 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Corneal Mark Project Manager (202) 724-8940 (202) 538-1282 mark.corneal@dc.gov $637.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Cuthrell Sheila Director of Operations (202) 727-0377 (202) 538-1279 Sheila.Cuthrell@dc.gov $728.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Davis Crystal Operations & HR Assistant (202) 727-2705 (202) 769-6002 crystal.davis2@dc.gov $640.56 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Fisher Ed Executive Director, St. Elizabeths East (202) 727-9359 (202) 213-8417 Ed.Fisher2@dc.gov $640.70 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Gada Ketan Director, Hill East District Redevelopment (202) 724-7084 (202) 538-1259 Ketan.Gada@dc.gov $1,843.39 $173.43 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

George Rodney Project Manager N/A (202) 531-5448 rodney.george@dc.gov $735.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office
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Gilbert Tia Project Manager (202) 724-8871 (202) 297-6919 tia.gilbert@dc.gov $813.85 $189.18 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Goldstein Lee Project Manager (202) 729-2159 (202) 368-2711 lee.goldstein@dc.gov $822.44 $189.18 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Gomez Sandra Executive Assistance (202) 741-5015 (202) 553-8195 sandra.gomez@dc.gov $638.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Hadjiloucas Aphrodite Legislative Affairs Specialist (202) 741-8809 (202) 288-0681 aphrodite.hadjiloucas2@dc.gov $728.80 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Hampton LaToyia Grants Management Specialist (202) 724-7648 (202) 251-8829 latoyia.hampton@dc.gov $728.82 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Hartig Kathryn Deputy Director of Communications (202) 727-9921 (202) 769-7751 Kathryn.Hartig@dc.gov Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Headen Anthony Project Manager, IRB (202) 724-7366 (202) 340-7264 Anthony.Headen@dc.gov $727.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Hofsommer Molly Legislative Director (202) 727-1983 (202) 286-6060 molly.hofsommer@dc.gov $786.74 $180.81 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Howard David Office Manager (202) 724-7512 (202) 372-5191 David.Howard@dc.gov $730.58 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Jackson Stanley (Stan) Project Manager, IRB (202) 724-7535 (202) 664-4027 Stanley.Jackson@dc.gov $727.22 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

James Joycelyn Tech & Innovation Sector Analyst (202) 727-8531 (202) 340-7354 joycelyn.james@dc.gov $743.74 $189.18 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Johnson Gregory (Greg) Project Manager, IRB (202) 724-7299 (202) 285-2582 Gregory.Johnson2@dc.gov $773.20 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Kenner Brian Deputy Mayor (202) 727-6365 (202) 676-7450 brian.kenner@dc.gov $727.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Lapan Joseph Project Manager (202) 724-2104 (202) 374-6173 Joseph.Lapan@dc.gov $728.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Lewis Coyan Project Manager (202) 724-8702 (202) 538-1275 coyan.lewis@dc.gov $748.45 $190.91 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Lewis Curtis Agency Fiscal Officer (202) 724-7206 (202) 445-5867 curtis.lewis3@dc.gov $771.90 $163.57 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Liggins William (Will) Director of Revenue Bond Enterprise Program (202) 724-6199 (202) 286-8133 William.Liggins@dc.gov $735.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Longstreet Susan General Counsel (202) 741-5085 (202) 445-8946 susan.longstreet@dc.gov $693.96 $144.05 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Luo Yonghong Project Manager N/A (202) 746-2999 yonghong.luo@dc.gov $728.77 $168.02 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

McDonald Jacque Director of Contracts, Procurement and Grants (202) 724-6190 (202) 340-7324 jacque.mcdonald@dc.gov $728.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

McHale Aimee Project Manager (202) 727-9427 (202) 769-6011 aimee.mchale@dc.gov $693.96 $144.33 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

McPeek Joaquin Director of Communications (202) 727-6698 (202) 445-9765 joaquin.mcpeek@dc.gov $638.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office
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Meadors Erin Contract Administrator Liason (202) 724-7127 (202) 258-6893 Erin.Meadors@dc.gov $784.82 $168.02 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Newton Nakia Public Affairs Specialist (202) 724-7391 (202) 531-5463 Nakia.Newton@dc.gov $728.80 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Olpadwala Sarosh Director of Real Estate (202) 727-6822 (202) 431-1168 sarosh@dc.gov $590.86 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Parks James Project Manager (202) 727-4282 (202) 769-7830 James.Parks2@dc.gov $641.70 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Quigley-Odom Zelphia Management Liason Specialist/HR Advisor (202) 724-7560 (202) 436-6905 Zelphia.Quigleyodom@dc.gov $727.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Reyes Ana Financial Manager (202) 724-8119 (202) 256-1979 ana.reyes@dc.gov $896.17 $189.69 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Rivera Cathy Administrative Coordinator (202) 727-6365 (202) 531-4966 cathy.rivera@dc.gov $20.54 $185.67 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Rodgers Angie Director, New Communities Initiative (202) 724-1515 (202) 340-2957 angie.rodgers@dc.gov $784.83 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Scott Fatima Grants Staff Assistant (202) 724-6596 (202) 445-1985 fatima.scott@dc.gov $640.56 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Scriven Malaika Project Manager (202) 545-3123 (202) 340-7285 Malaika.Abernathy2@dc.gov $815.44 $189.18 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Shapiro Anna Project Manager (202) 724-8905 (202) 262-6401 anna.shapiro@dc.gov $638.93 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Smith Gina Project Manager (202) 741-8952 (202) 705-5735 gina.smith@dc.gov $29.43 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Smith Patrick Project Manager (202) 724-6634 (202) 674-2637 patrick.smith3@dc.gov $748.45 $190.95 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Soultanian Erica Program Analyst (202) 741-5265 (202) 215-0975 erica.soultanian@dc.gov $736.37 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Steffy Glynis Corporate Assistance Analyst (202) 741-5014 (202) 769-6020 Glynis.Steffy@dc.gov $639.10 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Stucker Gilles Senior Project Manager (202) 724-5032 (202) 285-2148 Gilles.Stucker@dc.gov $638.14 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Surabian Jay Assistant General Counsel (202) 727-6806 (202) 257-5618 jay.surabian@dc.gov $728.80 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Townley Dion Project Manager (202) 724-7386 (202) 531-2272 dion.townley@dc.gov $793.30 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Trabue Tracey Staff Assistant (202) 724-5566 (202) 664-4024 traceyw.trabue@dc.gov $748.45 $190.95 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Trueblood Andrew Chief of Staff (202) 724-7906 (202) 285-4858 Andrew.Trueblood@dc.gov $734.77 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Tyus Darnetta Special Assistant N/A (202) 351-1567 darnetta.tyus@dc.gov $649.01 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Washington Chanda Director of Communications (202) 727-8192 (202) 340-6318 chanda.washington@dc.gov $741.68 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office
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White Timothy Interagency Director (202) 727-9239 (202) 279-1920 timothye.white@dc.gov $783.35 $165.88 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Whitt Joy Program Analyst (202) 741-0826 (202) 615-2397 joy.whitt@dc.gov $790.32 $161.70 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Whittaker Marie Program Analyst (202) 741-2140 (202) 765-9987 marie.whittaker@dc.gov $586.17 $144.09 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Williams Rod Project Manager (202) 442-4463 (202) 710-7039 rod.williams@dc.gov $101.20 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Wilson Ingrid Special Assistant to the Deputy Mayor (202) 727-3971 (202) 531-1019 ingrid.wilson@dc.gov $728.81 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Woods Karima Director, Business Development and Strategy (202) 741-5318 (202) 412-6596 karima.woods@dc.gov $2,200.99 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office

Yahaut Carine Grants Staff Assistant (202) 724-8863 (202) 213-9468 Carine.Yahaut@dc.gov $728.80 $168.06 Immediate access to voice and email communication when 
away from desk and out of the office
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